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Svgs 

Credit

10017 Golden Grill® Potato Pancake Mix 9.1 4.16 150 100 42 42% 5 1 0 43 245 11 1 1 2 0 10 2 2 4.16 oz = 1/4 C 

10040 Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Creamy Butter w/Skins Mashed Potatoes 20.37 4 468 80 15 19% 1.6 0.3 0 1 442 15 1 1 1 0 15 2 2
2.30 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10054 Classic Casserole® Scalloped O'Brien Potatoes 13.5 4 264 115 20 17% 2 1 0.4 1 445 21 2 1.5 2 2 35 2 2
2.49 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10056 Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 40 4 949 78 10 13% 1.1 0.1 0 0 364 15 1 1 2 0 15 0 2 2.01 oz = 1/4 C 

10084 Golden Grill® Premium Hashbrown Potatoes 15.2 2.51 420 55 2 4% 0 0 0 0 250 14 1 1 1 0 10 0 2
3.07 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10169 Potato Pearls® Premium Nature's Own Mashed Potatoes  18.3 4 400 84 15.5 18% 1.7 1.4 0 0 415 16 1 1 2 0 15 0 2
1.98 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10215 WHIPP® Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 31.86 17g 852 69 2 3% 0.2 0.1 0 0 20 15 1 1 2 0 70 2 2 1.79 oz = 1/4 C 

10217 WHIPP® Instant Mashed Potatoes w/Vit C 34.5 17g 924 69 2 3% 0.2 0.1 0 0 13 15 1 1 1 0 50 2 2 1.82 oz = 1/4 C 

10349 Potato Pearls® Premium Redskin Mashed Potatoes 16.25 4 328 92 18 20% 2 0.6 0.2 0 391 17 1 1.2 2 0 15 2 2
1.84 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10379 Potato Pearls® Premium Gold Mashed Potatoes 15.95 4 320 91 18 20% 2 0.6 0.25 0 351 16 1 1.25 3 0 15 2 2
2.27 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10426 Potato Pearls® Smart Servings - Low Sodium Mashed Potatoes w/ Vit C 19.87 4 492 75 6 8% 0.6 0.1 0 0 102 16 1 0.7 2 0 50 0 2
2.08 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10458 Potato Pearls® Natural Mashed Potatoes 9.45 4 252 121 47 39% 5.3 3.3 0 15 87 16 1 3 3 0 15 0 2
2.12 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

10491 Potato Pearls® Natural Mashed Potatoes 40 4 1073 121 47 39% 5.3 3.3 0 15 87 16 1 3 3 0 15 0 2 2.00 oz = 1/4 C 

10513 Potato Pearls® Smart Servings - Low Sodium Mashed Potatoes w/ Vit C 40 4 995 75 6 8% 0.6 0.1 0 0 102 16 1 0.7 2 0 50 0 2 2.04 oz = 1/4 C 

14110 Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 22.2 4 474 79 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 359 17 1 0.8 2 0 15 0 2
1.92 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

20922 Classic Casserole® Au Gratin Potatoes 13.5 4 264 90 10 11% 1 0 0.3 1 490 18 1 1.5 2 0 15 4 2
2.67 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

25122 Golden Grill® Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 30 2.18 660 75 2 3% 0 0 0 0 15 17 1 0.8 1 0 10 0 2 2.04 oz = 1/4 C 

33787 Redi-Shred® Potato Cheese Bake 12.75 4 222 100 25 25% 3 1.5 0.3 6 590 17 1 1.9 3 2 10 4 2
4.35 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

36882 Potato Pearls® Seasoned Mashed Potatoes 40 4 896 76 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 343 14 1 0.8 1 0 15 2 2
1.79 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

41770 Potato Pearls® Vitamin C Mashed Potatoes 40 4 904 80 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 18 18 1 0.8 2 0 70 2 2 1.79 oz = 1/4 C 

53498 Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 22.2 4 468 79 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 359 17 1 0.8 2 0 15 0 2 1.92 oz = 1/4 C 

70659 Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 50 4 1064 79 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 359 17 1 0.8 2 0 15 0 2 1.9 oz = 1/4 C Veg

71341 Golden Grill® Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 15 2.18 330 75 2 3% 0 0 0 0 15 17 1 1.3 1 0 10 0 2
2.20 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

75601 WHIPP® Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 30.63 17g 820 69 2 3% 0.2 0.1 0 0 20 15 1 1 2 0 50 2 2 1.82 oz = 1/4 C 

76468 Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 21 4 504 78 10 13% 1.1 0.1 0 0 364 15 1 0.7 2 0 15 0 2
2.04 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

81056 Potato Pearls® Country Style Mashed Potatoes 23 4 480 72 8 11% 1 0.3 0.4 0 307 17 1 0.9 2 0 15 2 2
1.71 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

81837 Potato Pearls® Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes  - No Salt Added 21.39 4 468 79 7 9% 0.8 0.2 0.3 0 18 17 1 0.8 2 0 15 2 2
1.88 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

91291 Golden Grill® Hashbrown Potatoes 14.06 2.32 372 65 1.5 2% 0 0 0 0 160 14 1 0.7 1 0 10 0 0
2.70 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

94595 Classic Casserole® Scalloped Potatoes 13.5 4 258 80 8 10% 1 0 0 0.5 320 16 1 2.5 2 0 10 2 2

2.67 oz = 1/4 C 

Veg.

All nutritional information is based on 1/2 cup serving with Recipe Ingredients

School Year 2014-2015
Nutritional Information for Basic American Foods

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

http://www.baf.com/

http://www.baf.com/
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PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
GOLDEN GRILL® POTATO PANCAKE MIX 

SKU #10017 
 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), ONION, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, DEXTROSE, 
XANTHAN GUM, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES. 
FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS WHEAT AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
 

 

Flavor/Texture of Potato Pancake 
 

Fresh shred texture and classic potato pancake flavor. 

Appearance of Grilled Potato Pancakes 
 

The grilled appearance shall be pleasingly browned with 
sufficient cohesion of the pieces to provide a pancake style 
patty. 
 

Foreign Material 
 

None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS – Dry Mix Estimates from Blending 
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum (Contributed by potato component) 
Fat 2% maximum (Contributed by seasoning powder) 
Salt 5% maximum (Contributed by seasoning powder) 

 
BACTERIOLOGICAL – Dry Mix  

Total Plate Count 100,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 200/g 
E.Coli Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella Negative 

 
Packaging 
 

6/24.27 oz bags per case. 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Pareve 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Golden Grill® Potato Pancake Mix 6/24.27 oz pouches

10017

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/08/2012

201762 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup
Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving With

Recipe Ingredients

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

22.52

8.00

5.70

352.72

13.55

1.51

0.60

0.28

0.21

0.09

0.00

1596.84

1.60

98.76

3.79

0.42

0.17

0.08

0.06

0.02

0.00

447.12

0.91

96.20

41.62

4.62

0.65

1.13

2.57

0.03

43.09

244.51

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

201762/01

6/8/2012

77.48

66.21

7.37

3.90

7.31

7.79

32.49

54.03

1.17

0.31

0.17

3.25

158.03

479.35

21.69

18.54

2.06

1.09

2.05

2.18

9.10

15.13

0.33

0.09

0.05

0.91

44.25

134.22

11.37

9.61

1.06

0.64

2.34

50.73

4.68

13.19

1.39

0.05

0.07

0.48

42.24

82.77

10017: Golden Grill® Potato Pancake Mix 6/24.27 oz pouches





6/13/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(204896_10040_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® EXCEL 

CREAMY BUTTER MASHED POTATOES WITH SKINS 
SKU #10040 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CREAM 
POWDER [NONFAT MILK, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, BHA (TO HELP PROTECT FLAVOR), AND LESS THAN 2% SILICON 
DIOXIDE (ANTICAKING AGENT)], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE, BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Rich potato butter flavor, free from off flavors 
Texture Typical of premium mashed potatoes 
Color White to light cream potato color 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum  
Salt 
 

Typically 4.8 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
 n c m M 

Aerobic plate count 5 1 50,000 100,000 
Enterobacter/coliform 5 1 10 100 
Staphylococcus (Coag +) 5 2 100 1,000 
Salmonella 5 0 0 0 
E. Coli 5 0 0 0 

n = number of samples per lot 
c = number of results tolerated between m and M 
m = good manufacturing level per gram 
M = upper quality of limit per gram 

 
Packaging 
 

12/27.16 oz bags per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls Excel Creamy Butter Mashed Potatoes with Skins 12/27.16 oz

10040

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/13/2012

204896 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

29.03

7.25

7.04

381.46

69.56

7.73

1.56

0.82

4.93

0.07

4.23
2105.21

1.48

80.11

14.61

1.62

0.33
0.17

1.04

0.02

0.89
442.09

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

204896/01

6/13/2012

70.97

61.81

5.92

3.24

7.01

48.40

30.82

39.71

0.92

0.37

2.23

3.97

63.36

586.73

14.90

12.98

1.24

0.68

1.47

10.16

6.47

8.34

0.19

0.08

0.47

0.83

13.31

123.21

10040: Potato Pearls Excel Creamy Butter Mashed Potatoes with Skins 12/27.16 oz





6/14/12 Supersedes:  4/8/11 
(202659_10054_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
CLASSIC CASSEROLE® 

SCALLOPED POTATOES O’BRIEN STYLE 
SKU #10054 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION: 
POTATOES, WHEAT STARCH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN), ONION, CORN 
SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, WHEY, GREEN PEPPER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED CHEDDAR 
& BLUE CHEESES (MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), RED BELL PEPPERS, MILK, MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, 
PARSLEY, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, 
CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR.  FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM 
BISULFITE. 
CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, AND SOY INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Moisture 
 

8.50% maximum 

Sulfite 
 

600 ppm maximum 

Color 
 

White/cream, light brown with green pepper pieces. 

Flavor Typical of good quality O’Brien potatoes.  Free of off flavors with a mild 
spice background. 
 

Consistency Acceptable for holding on steam table or suitable for immediate use after 
removal from oven. 
 

Packaging 6/2.25 oz cartons per case. 
Each carton contains 1.375 lbs. slices and two 7.0 oz. sauce pouches. 
 

Date Code Interpretation Date of Packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage 
 

Store in a cool dry place (<80° F) 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher 
 

Not Kosher 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

26.19

7.00

4.97

389.58

67.43

7.49

2.09

0.24

0.35

1.37

3.02
1537.31

1.44

112.98

19.55

2.17

0.61
0.07

0.10

0.40

0.88
445.82

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

202659/01

6/22/2012

73.81

63.32

5.27

5.22

6.73

303.85

55.01

86.36

1.01

0.30

0.17

2.99

234.44

552.72

21.40

18.36

1.53

1.51

1.95

88.12

15.95

25.04

0.29

0.09

0.05

0.87

67.99

160.29

10054: Classic Casserole® Scalloped O'Brien Style 6/2.25# ctns





3/9/12 Supersedes: 8/12/10 
(201135_10056_prodinfo.doc)(03) 

 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS EXCEL® 

ORIGINAL RECIPE MASHED POTATOES 
SKU #10056 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF: ARTIFICIAL COLOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  
FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT.   

CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Color Cream to slightly yellow. 
Foreign Material None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.9% maximum 

MICROBIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

40 lb. bag-in-box 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 40# bag

10056

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/09/2012

201135 / 03



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

26.35

7.75

6.11

371.20

47.95

5.33

0.69

0.67

3.63

0.04

0.00
1734.72

1.28

77.95

10.07

1.12

0.14
0.14

0.76

0.01

0.00
364.29

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

201135/03

3/9/2012

73.65

64.31

6.18

3.16

7.16

9.58

32.15

35.84

0.95

0.39

2.34

4.15

66.39

612.56

15.47

13.51

1.30

0.66

1.50

2.01

6.75

7.53

0.20

0.08

0.49

0.87

13.94

128.64

10056: Potato Pearls EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 40# bag





4/9/12 Supersedes:  9/28/11 
(202676_10084_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
GOLDEN GRILL PREMIUM 

RUSSET HASHBROWN POTATOES 
SKU #10084 

 
 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SALT, DEXTROSE. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENT. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from bitter or sour flavors. 
Texture Shall have a firm,yet tender character and shall not be tough. 
Fried Color Medium brown 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 600 ppm maximum 
Salt 4.8% maximum 

 
BACTERIOLOGICAL  

Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform 10/g maximum 
E. Coli Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase Positive) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/40.5 oz cartons per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01031B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2011 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher OU Pareve 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Golden Grill Premium Russet Hashbrown Potatoes 6/40.5oz ctn

10084

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

04/09/2012

202676 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

21.83

7.50

5.71

353.29

11.02

1.22

0.67

0.22

0.01

0.00

0.00
1552.13

0.91

56.53

1.76

0.20

0.11
0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00
248.34

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

202676/01

4/9/2012

78.17

66.78

6.38

5.01

7.40

10.28

33.28

37.18

1.02

0.40

0.23

4.29

220.36

632.48

12.51

10.69

1.02

0.80

1.18

1.64

5.32

5.95

0.16

0.06

0.04

0.69

35.26

101.20

10084: Golden Grill Premium Russet Hashbrown Potatoes 6/40.5oz ctn





1/4/13 Supersedes:  6/13/12 
(206373_10169_prodinfo)(05) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® PREMIUM  

NATURE’S OWN MASHED POTATOES 
SKU # 10169 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATOES (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS NATURAL BUTTER 
FLAVOR (CREAM AND MILKFAT)], MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, DATEM. FRESHNESS 
PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality fresh mashed potatoes with lumps. 
Color Light to medium yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Salt 3.6% maximum 
Fat 6.5% maximum 

 
BACTERIOLOGICAL  
 n c m M 

Total Plate Count 6 2 40,000 150,000 
Coliform 6 2 100 1,000 
Salmonella 6 0 0 0 
E-Coli 6 0 0 0 

n = number of samples per lot 
c = number of results tolerated between m and M  
m = good manufacturing level per gram 
M = upper quality of limit per gram 

 
 

Packaging 
 

10/29.3 oz (1.8 lb) form/fill bags per case 

Date Code Interpretation Best if Used By clearly printed on bag 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls Premium Nature's Own Mashed, 10/29.28z

10169

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES
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NO
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NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

01/04/2013

206373 / 05



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

28.06

7.50

4.82

390.05

70.83

7.87

0.84

0.91

5.75

0.07

0.20
1238.85

1.06

85.81

15.58

1.73

0.18
0.20

1.26

0.02

0.04
272.55

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

206373/05

1/4/2013

71.94

62.77

5.99

3.18

7.87

9.49

31.23

34.90

0.93

0.38

0.21

4.02

172.14

593.90

15.83

13.81

1.32

0.70

1.73

2.09

6.87

7.68

0.20

0.08

0.05

0.88

37.87

130.66

10169: Potato Pearls Premium Nature's Own Mashed, 10/29.28z





4/6/11 Supersedes:  3/12/10 
(200707_10215_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
WHIPP® 

COMPLETE INSTANT MASHED POTATOES WITH VITAMIN C 
SKU #10215 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION ON CONTAINER 
POTATOES, WHEY PRODUCT (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY SOLIDS, SODIUM 
CASEINATE, CALCIUM CASEINATE, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM HYDROXIDE), MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-
LACTYLATE. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Typical of good instant mashed potatoes 
Color White to light cream.  Dark or dull color is objectionable. 
Screening Thru US #40 99.95% 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Vitamin C 168 mg/100 g maximum 
Calcium Stearoyl-2-lactylate 
 

0.1% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform 90/g maximum 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase Positive) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/5 lb. 5 oz. per case (#10 Safe-T-Can) 
 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01031 = MMDDY (January 03, 2011) 
M200707A (M=Plant, 200707=Blend, A=Lot Hour) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher OU-D 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 6/5.31# cans

10215

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2
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Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/20/2012

200707 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

18.87

7.50

1.96

367.45

9.48

1.05

0.46

0.24

0.01

0.00

0.75
104.47

0.37

68.71

1.77

0.20

0.09
0.04

0.00

0.00

0.14
19.54

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

200707/01

3/20/2012

81.13

68.98

6.54

5.62

8.36

12.15

172.67

62.85

1.03

0.41

0.23

4.39

38.39

647.70

15.17

12.90

1.22

1.05

1.56

2.27

32.29

11.75

0.19

0.08

0.04

0.82

7.18

121.12

10215: WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 6/5.31# cans





7/22/13 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(200678_10217_prodinfo)(01) 

 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
WHIPP® 

INSTANT MASHED POTATOES WITH VITAMIN C 
SKU # 10217 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-
LACTYLATE. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS SULFITE. 
MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
 

 

Flavor Typical of good instant mashed potatoes. 
Color White to light cream. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material None detected 
Screening 
 

99.95% - Thru U.S. #40 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Vitamin C 176 mg/100 g maximum 
Calcium Stearoyl-2-lactylate 0.1% maximum 
  

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Nutritional Specification Each 1/2 cup portion of reconstituted Instant Mashed Potatoes with 
Vitamin C is to contain 20 mg (minimum) of Vitamin C (ascorbic acid). 
 

Packaging 
 

6/5 lb. 12 oz. per case (#10 Safe-T-Can) 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01153B = MMDDYPLANT (January 15, 2013 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher Kosher Pareve 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes w/Vit C 6/5.75# cans

10217

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

MAY CONTAIN

NO
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NO
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Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/11/2012

200678 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

18.39

7.50

2.03

366.98

9.15

1.02

0.43

0.25

0.01

0.00

0.00
73.01

0.36

66.06

1.65

0.18

0.08
0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00
13.14

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

200678/01

6/11/2012

81.61

71.37

6.77

3.46

7.85

10.50

181.74

43.62

1.04

0.43

0.24

4.55

39.79

671.20

14.69

12.85

1.22

0.62

1.41

1.89

32.71

7.85

0.19

0.08

0.04

0.82

7.16

120.82

10217: WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes w/Vit C 6/5.75# cans





 

4/19/12 Supersedes:  5/5/11 
(205042_10349_prodinfo)(19) 

 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® 

PREMIUM REDSKIN MASHED POTATOES 
SKU # 10349 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
RED SKIN POTATO (DRY), POTATO (DRY), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED 
WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, FOOD STARCH (MODIFIED). FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM 
BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Fresh scratch redskin mashed potatoes. 
Texture Typical of excellent quality fresh mashed potatoes, not gummy or sticky. 
Color Light to medium yellow potato color. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of natural black specks. 
  

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 7.8% maximum 
Salt 
 

3.8% maximum 

Microbiological  
Aerobic Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Enterobacter/Coliform Less than 10/g 
Staphylococcus (Coag +) Less than 100/g 
E. coli Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

8/32.5 oz pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation 
 

Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage 
 

Store in cool dry place (<80°F). 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Pareve 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls Premium Redskin Mashed Potatoes, 8/32.5 oz

10349

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

04/19/2012

205042 / 19



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

29.77

8.00

6.18

384.67

74.50

8.28

2.32

0.54

3.05

0.93

0.70
1628.97

1.48

92.32

17.88

1.99

0.56
0.13

0.73

0.22

0.17
390.95

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

205042/19

4/19/2012

70.23

59.59

5.77

4.88

7.31

81.21

26.87

71.60

0.99

0.35

1.90

4.08

173.39

879.47

16.86

14.30

1.38

1.17

1.75

19.49

6.45

17.18

0.24

0.08

0.46

0.98

41.61

211.07

10349: Potato Pearls Premium Redskin Mashed Potatoes, 8/32.5 oz





 

4/19/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(205904_10379_prodinfo)(03) 

 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® PREMIUM 
GOLD MASHED POTATOES 

SKU # 10379 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
GOLD FLESH POTATO (DRY), POTATO (DRY), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, 
CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), FOOD STARCH (MODIFIED), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF 
THE FOLLOWING: ARTIFICIAL COLOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM 
BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Rich potato/buttery flavor – Free from off flavors. 
Texture Typical of excellent quality mashed potatoes – Not gummy or sticky. 
Color Typical of gold flesh potatoes. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 7.7% maximum 
Salt 4.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
 n c m M 

Aerobic plate count 5 1 50,000 100,000 
Enterobacter/coliform 5 1 10 100 
Staphylococcus (Coag +) 5 2 100 1,000 
Salmonella 5 0 0 0 
E. Coli 5 0 0 0 

n = number of samples per lot 
c = number of results tolerated between m and M 
m = good manufacturing level per gram 
M = upper quality of limit per gram 

 

Packaging 
 

8/31.9 oz metalized bags per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
02242B32 
(February 24, 2012, B = Plant, 3 = Machine Number, 2 = Shift) 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months – Use by date clearly printed on pouch 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Premium Gold Mashed Potatoes 8/31.9 oz

10379

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/20/2012

205904 / 03



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

28.55

6.40

5.59

394.95

77.21

8.58

2.57

0.53

2.81

1.06

0.99
1527.75

1.28

90.84

17.76

1.97

0.59
0.12

0.65

0.24

0.23
351.38

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

205904/03

6/20/2012

71.45

60.60

5.41

5.45

7.98

97.53

28.50

87.32

0.89

0.36

0.26

3.67

124.27

600.52

16.43

13.94

1.24

1.25

1.84

22.43

6.55

20.08

0.21

0.08

0.06

0.84

28.58

138.12

10379: Premium Gold Mashed Potatoes 8/31.9 oz





 
 

4/12/12 Supersedes:  2/22/11 
(206084_10426_prodinfo)(05) 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS SMART SERVINGS 

SKU # 10426 
 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: 
SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
MAY CONTAIN MILK INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Rich potato/buttery flavor – Free from off flavors. 
Texture Typical of excellent quality mashed potatoes.  Not gummy or sticky. 
Color Cream to slightly yellow. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

1.1% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

12/26.5 oz. pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Smart Servings 12/26.5oz Low Sodium Mashed Potatoes

10426

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

MAY CONTAIN

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

04/12/2012

206084 / 05



 

415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com 

NUTRITION SERVICES 
Technical Report - Calculated values 

Serving: 1/2 Cup 
Nutrients 
Per 100g 

As Sold 

Nutrients 
Per 1/2 Cup 

Serving 

Proximates % 
Moisture (g) 
Ash (g) 

Calories 
Calories from Fat 

Total Fat (g) 
Saturated Fat (g) 
Poly-unsaturated Fat (g) 
Mono-unsaturated Fat (g) 
Trans Fat (g) 

Cholesterol (mg) 
Sodium (mg) 

21.60 
7.75 
3.07 

372.82 
28.95 

3.22 
0.56 
0.45 
1.85 
0.02 
0.00 

509.31 

0.61 

74.56 
5.79 

0.64 
0.11 
0.09 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

101.86 

 

Sugars (g) 
Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g) 
Other Carbohydrates (g) 

Total Carbohydrates (g) 

Protein (g) 

Vitamin A (IU) 
Vitamin C (mg) 
Calcium (mg) 
Iron (mg) 
Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg) 
Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg) 
Niacin (mg) 
Phosphorus (mg) 
Potassium (mg) 

References: 
Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash) 
Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)] 
Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9) 
Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates) 
Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)] 

206084/05 
8/6/2012 

78.40 
68.53 

6.53 
3.34 
7.57 

10.13 
120.00 

37.78 
1.01 
0.41 
2.43 
4.38 

210.14 
647.24 

15.66 
13.71 

1.31 
0.67 
1.51 

2.03 
24.00 

7.56 
0.20 
0.08 
0.49 
0.88 

42.03 
129.45 

10426: Smart Servings 12/26.5 oz Low Sodium Mashed Potatoes 





11/21/12 Supersedes:  11/19/12 
(206219_10458_prodinfo)(03) 

 
 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® 

NATURAL MASHED POTATOES 
SKU # 10458 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY). 
MAY CONTAIN MILK. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Aroma & Flavor Typical of mashed potatoes. 
Color White, typical of mashed potatoes, no gray color present. 
Density 0.240 – 0.294 g/cc 
Natural Defects Average 20 majors.  No sample exceeds 30 majors per 100g 

sample 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 
 

8.5% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
 n c m M 
 Aerobic plate count 5 1 20,000 50,000 
 Enterobacter/coliform 5 1 100 1,000 
 Yeasts & Molds 5 1 100 1,000 
 Salmonella 5 0 0 0 
 E. Coli 5 0 0 0 
 Bacillus Cereus 5 1 500 5,000 

n = number of samples per lot 
m = good manufacturing level per gram 
M = upper quality of limit per gram 
c = number of results tolerated between m and M 

 
 

Packaging 
 

12/12.59 oz pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032R = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 R=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Natural Mashed Potatoes 12/12.593 oz pouch

10458

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

MAY CONTAIN

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/20/2012

206219 / 03



NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup
Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving With

Recipe Ingredients

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

17.83

7.20

2.02

366.72

6.48

0.72

0.13

0.23

0.01

0.00

0.00

64.31

0.33

60.51

1.07

0.12

0.02

0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.61

0.79

121.49

47.24

5.25

3.27

0.23

1.35

0.21

14.84

86.89

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

206219/03

10/31/2011

82.17

71.88

6.81

3.48

7.89

10.56

35.51

39.35

1.05

0.43

0.24

4.57

235.16

674.77

13.56

11.86

1.12

0.57

1.30

1.74

5.86

6.49

0.17

0.07

0.04

0.75

38.80

111.34

15.73

11.75

1.12

2.86

2.84

217.98

5.95

61.89

0.18

0.09

0.12

0.80

81.56

175.77

10458: Potato Pearls® Natural Mashed Potatoes 12/12.593 oz pouch





3/18/11 Supersedes:  10/26/09 
(200693_91291_prodinfo)(04) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
GOLDEN GRILL® HASHBROWN POTATOES 

SKU #91291 
 
 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), CORN STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER.  FRESHNESS PRESERVED 
WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENT. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Free from bitter or sour flavors. 
Texture Firm, yet tender character and shall not be tough. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 
 

550 ppm maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase Positive) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/37.5 oz. (2.34 lb) cartons per case. 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01031B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2011 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher OU 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Golden Grill® Hashbrown Potatoes 6/37.5 oz ctns

91291

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/13/2012

200693 / 04



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

20.49

8.00

4.07

356.45

8.49

0.94

0.26

0.25

0.12

0.00

0.00
899.90

0.73

64.16

1.53

0.17

0.05
0.04

0.02

0.00

0.00
161.98

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

200693/04

6/13/2012

79.51

69.10

6.46

3.95

7.48

10.16

33.47

37.95

1.02

0.41

0.23

4.32

38.13

637.52

14.31

12.44

1.16

0.71

1.35

1.83

6.03

6.83

0.18

0.07

0.04

0.78

6.86

114.75

91291: Golden Grill® Hashbrown Potatoes 6/37.5 oz ctns





4/8/11 Supersedes:  8/16/10 
(205757_94595_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
CLASSIC CASSEROLE® 

SCALLOPED POTATOES 
SKU #94595 

 
 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION: 
POTATO (DRY), SEASONING {WHEY, LACTOSE, WHEAT FLOUR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, 
SUNFLOWER OIL, ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHEESE [SEMISOFT AND CHEDDAR (PASTEURIZED 
MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES)],SOY LECITHIN, SPICE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM 
PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, GARLIC, SILICON DIOXIDE TO 
PREVENT CAKING, HYDROLYZED CORN AND SOY PROTEIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, BUTTER, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTEROIL, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, YELLOW 5, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 6, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), SPICE AND COLORING, 
SODIUM CASEINATE. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE. 
 
CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 
 

8.5% maximum 

Sulfite 
 

600 ppm maximum 

Color 
 

White/cream, light brown 

Flavor Typical of good quality Scalloped potatoes.  Free of off flavors with a mild 
seasoning background. 
 

Consistency Acceptable for holding on steam table or suitable for immediate use after 
removal from oven. 
 

Packaging 6/2.25 lb. cartons per case.   
Each carton contains 1.5 lbs. slices and two 6.0 oz. sauce pouches. 
 

Date Code Interpretation Date of Packaging 
01031B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2011 B=Plant) 
 

Storage 
 

Store in a cool dry place (<80° F) 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher 
 

Not Kosher 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

BAF CLASSIC CASSEROLE SCALLOPED 6/2.25#

94595

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

02/03/2012

205757 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

22.19

4.71

5.97

377.35

36.16

4.02

0.70

0.40

2.46

0.04

2.40
1539.80

1.25

79.24

7.59

0.84

0.15
0.08

0.52

0.01

0.50
323.36

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

205757/01

2/3/2012

77.81

60.33

5.66

11.82

7.49

68.14

25.11

107.24

1.15

0.29

0.16

3.05

193.70

705.87

16.34

12.67

1.19

2.48

1.57

14.31

5.27

22.52

0.24

0.06

0.03

0.64

40.68

148.23

94595: BAF CLASSIC CASSEROLE SCALLOPED 6/2.25#





 
 

4/9/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(203832_14110_prodinfo)(01) 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

POTATO PEARLS® GOLDEN EXTRA RICH 
SKU #14110 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER [PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
OF: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED 
WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes. 
Color Golden yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.7% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/3.7 lb cartons per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.82

8.25

5.91

361.13

31.95

3.55

0.94

0.24

0.96

1.33

0.03
1633.25

1.30

79.45

7.03

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
359.32

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203832/01

1/3/2012

75.18

65.51

6.02

3.64

7.12

9.34

31.36

36.95

0.97

0.38

1.21

4.04

200.97

616.55

16.54

14.41

1.32

0.80

1.57

2.06

6.90

8.13

0.21

0.08

0.27

0.89

44.21

135.64

14110: Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.7# ctns



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.7# ctns

14110

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

01/03/2012

203832 / 01



 



9/4/12 Supersedes:  NEW 
(206219_10491_prodinfo)(03) 

 
 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS 

NATURAL POTATO FLAKES 
SKU # 10491 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY). 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Aroma & Flavor Typical of mashed potatoes. 
Color White, typical of mashed potatoes, no gray color present. 
Density 0.240 – 0.294 g/cc 
Natural Defects Average 20 majors.  No sample exceeds 30 majors. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 
 

8.5% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
 n c m M 
 Aerobic plate count 5 1 20,000 50,000 
 Enterobacter/coliform 5 1 100 1,000 
 Yeasts & Molds 5 1 100 1,000 
 Salmonella 5 0 0 0 
 E. Coli 5 0 0 0 
 Bacillus Cereus 5 1 500 5,000 

n = number of samples per lot 
m = good manufacturing level per gram 
M = upper quality of limit per gram 
c = number of results tolerated between m and M 

 
 

Packaging 
 

40 lb (18.143kg) bag 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032S = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 S=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

6 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls Natural Mashed Potato 40 lb. bag

10491

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

05/08/2012

206219 / 03



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

17.83

7.20

2.02

366.72

6.48

0.72

0.13

0.23

0.01

0.00

0.00
64.31

0.33

60.51

1.07

0.12

0.02
0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00
10.61

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

206219/03

5/8/2012

82.17

71.88

6.81

3.48

7.89

10.56

35.51

39.35

1.05

0.43

0.24

4.57

235.16

674.77

13.56

11.86

1.12

0.57

1.30

1.74

5.86

6.49

0.17

0.07

0.04

0.75

38.80

111.34

10491: Potato Pearls Natural Mashed Potato 40 lb. bag





 
 

8/10/12 Supersedes:  NEW 
(206084_10513_prodinfo)(05) 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS SMART SERVINGS 

SKU # 10513 
 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: 
SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
MAY CONTAIN MILK INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Rich potato/buttery flavor – Free from off flavors. 
Texture Typical of excellent quality mashed potatoes.  Not gummy or sticky. 
Color Cream to slightly yellow. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

1.1% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

40 lb. bag-in-box 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

BAF Potato Pearls Smart Servings, 1/40 lb

10513

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

MAY CONTAIN

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

08/10/2012

206084 / 05



 

415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com 

NUTRITION SERVICES 
Technical Report - Calculated values 

Serving: 1/2 Cup 
Nutrients 
Per 100g 

As Sold 

Nutrients 
Per 1/2 Cup 

Serving 

Proximates % 
Moisture (g) 
Ash (g) 

Calories 
Calories from Fat 

Total Fat (g) 
Saturated Fat (g) 
Poly-unsaturated Fat (g) 
Mono-unsaturated Fat (g) 
Trans Fat (g) 

Cholesterol (mg) 
Sodium (mg) 

21.60 
7.75 
3.07 

372.82 
28.95 

3.22 
0.56 
0.45 
1.85 
0.02 
0.00 

509.31 

0.61 

74.56 
5.79 

0.64 
0.11 
0.09 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

101.86 

 

Sugars (g) 
Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g) 
Other Carbohydrates (g) 

Total Carbohydrates (g) 

Protein (g) 

Vitamin A (IU) 
Vitamin C (mg) 
Calcium (mg) 
Iron (mg) 
Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg) 
Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg) 
Niacin (mg) 
Phosphorus (mg) 
Potassium (mg) 

References: 
Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash) 
Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)] 
Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9) 
Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates) 
Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)] 

206084/05 
8/6/2012 

78.40 
68.53 

6.53 
3.34 
7.57 

10.13 
114.82 

37.78 
1.01 
0.41 
2.43 
4.38 

210.14 
647.24 

15.66 
13.71 

1.31 
0.67 
1.51 

2.03 
22.96 

7.56 
0.20 
0.08 
0.49 
0.88 

42.03 
129.45 

10513: BAF Potato Pearls Smart Servings, 1/40 lb 





 
 

4/9/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(203832_14110_prodinfo)(01) 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

POTATO PEARLS® GOLDEN EXTRA RICH 
SKU #14110 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER [PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
OF: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED 
WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes. 
Color Golden yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.7% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/3.7 lb cartons per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.7# ctns

14110

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

01/03/2012

203832 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.82

8.25

5.91

361.13

31.95

3.55

0.94

0.24

0.96

1.33

0.03
1633.25

1.30

79.45

7.03

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
359.32

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203832/01

1/3/2012

75.18

65.51

6.02

3.64

7.12

9.34

31.36

36.95

0.97

0.38

1.21

4.04

200.97

616.55

16.54

14.41

1.32

0.80

1.57

2.06

6.90

8.13

0.21

0.08

0.27

0.89

44.21

135.64

14110: Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.7# ctns





2/10/12 Supersedes:  2/23/11 
(205799_20922_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
CLASSIC CASSEROLE® 
AuGRATIN POTATOES 

SKU # 20922 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION: 
POTATO (DRY), SEASONING {WHEAT FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, WHEY, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHEESE (CHEDDAR AND BLUE 
[PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES]), SUNFLOWER OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF 
NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS WHEAT, SOYBEANS AND CELERY SEED), GARLIC, SODIUM CASEINATE, LIPOLYZED 
CREAM, SPICE, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SILICON DIOXIDE, 
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, DISODIUM 
INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), BUTTER YEAST EXTRACT}. 
FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE. 
CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Moisture 
 

8.5% maximum 

Sulfite 
 

600 ppm maximum 

Color 
 

Light orange/yellow, lightly browned baked crust. 

Flavor Typical of good quality AuGratin potatoes baked in a rich cheese sauce. 

Consistency Acceptable for holding on steam table or suitable for immediate use after 
removal from oven. 
 

Packaging 6/2.25 lb. cartons per case. 
Each carton contains 1.5 lbs. slices and two 6.0 oz. sauce pouches. 
 

Date Code Interpretation Date of Packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage 
 

Store in a cool dry place (<80° F) 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher 
 

Not Kosher 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Classic Casserole® Au Gratin Potatoes 6/2.25# ctns

20922

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

02/03/2012

205799 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

27.45

8.00

6.85

362.93

40.19

4.47

1.25

0.35

1.29

1.24

3.15
1960.48

1.71

90.73

10.05

1.12

0.31
0.09

0.32

0.31

0.79
490.12

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

205799/01

2/3/2012

72.55

60.70

5.75

6.10

8.13

42.25

23.59

97.30

1.18

0.28

0.15

2.92

127.90

601.92

18.14

15.18

1.44

1.52

2.03

10.56

5.90

24.32

0.30

0.07

0.04

0.73

31.97

150.48

20922: Classic Casserole® Au Gratin Potatoes 6/2.25# ctns





5/7/12 Supersedes:  10/12/11 
(203780_25122_prodinfo)(01) 

 

 
 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

GOLDEN GRILL® 
REDI-SHRED® HASHBROWN POTATOES 

SKU #25122 
 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATOES (DRY), CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, ONION.  FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM 
BISULFITE. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENT. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Piece Dimensions 
 

The standard piece thickness will be approximately 1/8", the 
standard piece width will be approximately 7/32”, and the length will 
be approximately 1 1/4” – 1 3/4” as measured prior to dehydration in 
production. 
 

Flavor 
 

Free from bitter or sour flavors 

Texture 
 

Not tough or chewy, but free of excessive sloughing 

Rehydration Ratio 
 

2.75:1 minimum 

Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
 

Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 8.5% maximum 
Sulfite 
 

500 ppm maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase Positive) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

30 lb. bag in a box 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032 = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher Kosher Pareve 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Golden Grill Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 30# box

25122

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/20/2012

203780 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

19.40

8.90

1.99

360.99

8.19

0.91

0.34

0.22

0.01

0.00

0.00
80.36

0.42

75.81

1.72

0.19

0.07
0.05

0.00

0.00

0.00
16.88

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203780/01

5/8/2012

80.60

70.10

6.58

3.92

7.60

10.32

34.01

39.75

1.03

0.41

0.23

4.37

224.72

645.48

16.93

14.72

1.38

0.82

1.60

2.17

7.14

8.35

0.22

0.09

0.05

0.92

47.19

135.55

25122: Golden Grill Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 30# box





4/3/12 Supersedes:  5/9/11 
(206067_33787_prodinfo)(02) 

 
 
 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
SAVORY SERIES 

REDI-SHRED® POTATO CHEESE BAKE 
SKU #33787 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION: 
POTATO (DRY), SEASONING [CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, 
ENZYMES), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), WHEY, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CORN STARCH, NONFAT MILK, 
ONION, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, SALT, 
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SUCROSE, DRIED CHICKEN, DISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SPICES, SODIUM CITRATE, GARLIC, SPICE AND COLORING, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, YELLOW 6], SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE.  FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH 
SODIUM BISULFITE, TOCOPHEROLS, ASCORBYL PALMITATE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK, SOY AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 600 ppm maximum 
Color Orange/yellow 
Flavor Bold cheese sauce flavor in potato shreds 
Consistency Acceptable for holding on steam table or suitable for immediate use after 

removal from oven. 
 

Packaging 6/34 oz cartons per case. 
Each carton contains 22 oz. shreds and two 6.0 oz. sauce pouches. 
 

Date Code Interpretation Date of Packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage 
 

Store in a cool dry place (<80° F) 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher 
 

Not Kosher 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Savory Series Redi-Shred® Potato Cheese Bake 6/34 oz ctns

33787

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/22/2012

206067 / 02



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

35.84

7.30

7.74

395.21

99.66

11.07

5.52

0.62

2.35

1.02

22.40
2267.55

2.01

102.75

25.91

2.88

1.43
0.16

0.61

0.27

5.82
589.56

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

206067/02

6/22/2012

64.16

52.15

4.74

7.27

9.72

214.13

23.63

171.53

1.02

0.26

0.15

2.80

143.95

585.45

16.68

13.56

1.23

1.89

2.53

55.67

6.14

44.60

0.26

0.07

0.04

0.73

37.43

152.22

33787: Savory Series Redi-Shred® Potato Cheese Bake 6/34 oz ctns





4/9/12 Supersedes:  5/16/11 
(203831_36882_prodinfo)(01) 

 

 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® SEASONED 

SKU #36882 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATOES, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, 
LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSHATE), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. 
FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes. 
Color White to light cream. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 4.7% maximum 
Fat 
 

4.6% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

8/5 lb. bags per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Seasoned Mashed Potatoes 8/5# bags

36882

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

04/09/2012

203831 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.82

8.25

5.91

361.13

31.95

3.55

0.94

0.24

0.96

1.33

0.03
1633.25

1.24

75.84

6.71

0.75

0.20
0.05

0.20

0.28

0.01
342.98

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203831/01

4/9/2012

75.18

65.51

6.02

3.64

7.12

9.34

31.36

36.95

0.97

0.38

0.21

4.04

200.98

616.55

15.79

13.76

1.26

0.77

1.49

1.96

6.59

7.76

0.20

0.08

0.04

0.85

42.21

129.48

36882: Potato Pearls® Seasoned Mashed Potatoes 8/5# bags





6/14/12 Supersedes:  4/7/11 
(203829_41770_prodinfo)(01) 

 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS® WITH VITAMIN C 

SKU # 41770 
 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATOES, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, VITAMIN C 
(ASCORBIC ACID).  FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes 
Color White to light cream 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 8.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Fat 5.5% maximum 
Vitamin C 
 

165 mg/100g maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

8/5 lb. bags per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life  
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Vitamin C Mashed Potatoes 8/5# bags

41770

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/14/2012

203829 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

20.34

7.25

1.99

381.52

33.27

3.70

0.98

0.25

1.00

1.38

0.03
86.28

0.42

80.12

6.99

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
18.12

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203829/01

6/14/2012

79.66

69.61

6.26

3.79

7.41

9.72

161.32

37.44

1.00

0.40

0.22

4.20

209.05

641.04

16.73

14.62

1.31

0.80

1.56

2.04

33.88

7.86

0.21

0.08

0.05

0.88

43.90

134.62

41770: Potato Pearls® Vitamin C Mashed Potatoes 8/5# bags





 
 

4/9/12 Supersedes:  10/12/11 
(203832_53498_prodinfo)(01) 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

POTATO PEARLS® GOLDEN EXTRA RICH 
SKU #53498 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER [PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
OF: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED 
WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes. 
Color Golden yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.7% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

12/29.6 oz pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
010302 = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 12/29.6 pch

53498

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

01/03/2012

203832 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.82

8.25

5.91

361.13

31.95

3.55

0.94

0.24

0.96

1.33

0.03
1633.25

1.30

79.45

7.03

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
359.32

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203832/01

1/3/2012

75.18

65.51

6.02

3.64

7.12

9.34

31.36

36.95

0.97

0.38

1.21

4.04

200.97

616.55

16.54

14.41

1.32

0.80

1.57

2.06

6.90

8.13

0.21

0.08

0.27

0.89

44.21

135.64

53498: Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 12/29.6 pch





4/9/12 Supersedes:  4/7/11 
(203832_70659_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

POTATO PEARLS® GOLDEN EXTRA RICH 
SKU #70659 

 
 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
OF: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR.  FRESHNESS PRESERVED 
WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors. 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes. 
Color Golden yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected. 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.7% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

50 lb. multi-wall bag. 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 1/50# bag

70659

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

01/03/2012

203832 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.82

8.25

5.91

361.13

31.95

3.55

0.94

0.24

0.96

1.33

0.03
1633.25

1.30

79.45

7.03

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
359.32

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203832/01

1/3/2012

75.18

65.51

6.02

3.64

7.12

9.34

31.36

36.95

0.97

0.38

1.21

4.04

200.97

616.55

16.54

14.41

1.32

0.80

1.57

2.06

6.90

8.13

0.21

0.08

0.27

0.89

44.21

135.64

70659: Potato Pearls® Golden Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 1/50# bag





6/12/12 Supersedes: 8/25/11 
(200483_71341_prodinfo)(01) 

 

 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
GOLDEN GRILL 

REDI-SHRED® HASHBROWN POTATOES 
SKU #71341 

 
INGREDIENTS 
POTATOES (DRY), CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH 
SODIUM BISULFITE. 
CONTAINS SULFITE INGREDIENT. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Piece Dimensions The standard piece thickness will be approximately 1/8", the 
standard piece width will be approximately 7/32”, and the length will 
be approximately 1-1/4" – 1-3/4” as measured prior to dehydration 
in production. 

Flavor Free from bitter or sour flavors. 
Texture Not tough or chewy, but free of excessive sloughing. 
Rehydration Ratio 2.0:1 minimum. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 8.5% maximum 
Sulfite 
 

500 ppm maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Negative 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/40 oz (2.5 lb) cartons per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01031B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2011 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Pareve 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 6/2.5# ctns

71341

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/28/2012

200483 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

18.49

8.50

1.90

362.70

7.78

0.86

0.32

0.23

0.01

0.00

0.00
77.28

0.40

76.17

1.63

0.18

0.07
0.05

0.00

0.00

0.00
16.23

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

200483/01

3/28/2012

81.51

69.32

6.25

5.94

7.22

10.28

32.19

37.62

1.04

0.39

0.22

4.16

37.16

612.33

17.12

14.56

1.31

1.25

1.52

2.16

6.76

7.90

0.22

0.08

0.05

0.87

7.80

128.59

71341: Redi-Shred® Hashbrown Potatoes 6/2.5# ctns





6/11/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(200707_75601_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
WHIPP® 

COMPLETE INSTANT MASHED POTATOES WITH VITAMIN C 
SKU #75601 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION ON CONTAINER 
POTATO (DRY), WHEY PRODUCT (WHEY, CALCIUM CASEINATE, AND CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-
LACTYLATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-
LACTYLATE. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE, AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Typical of good instant mashed potatoes 
Color White to light cream.  Dark or dull color is objectionable. 
Screening Thru US #40 99.95% 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.0% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Vitamin C 168 mg/100 g maximum 
Calcium Stearoyl-2-lactylate 
 

0.1% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform 90/g maximum 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase Positive) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

10/49 oz. pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01031B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2011 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

12 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 
 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 10/49 oz pch

75601

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/20/2012

200707 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

18.87

7.50

1.96

367.45

9.48

1.05

0.46

0.24

0.01

0.00

0.75
104.47

0.37

68.71

1.77

0.20

0.09
0.04

0.00

0.00

0.14
19.54

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

200707/01

3/20/2012

81.13

68.98

6.54

5.62

8.36

12.15

172.67

62.85

1.03

0.41

0.23

4.39

38.39

647.70

15.17

12.90

1.22

1.05

1.56

2.27

32.29

11.75

0.19

0.08

0.04

0.82

7.18

121.12

75601: WHIPP Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 10/49 oz pch





3/9/12 Supersedes:  7/19/11 
(201135_76468_prodinfo)(03) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS EXCEL® 

ORIGINAL RECIPE MASHED POTATOES 
SKU # 76468 

 
 

INGREDIENT STATEMENT 
POTATO (DRY), CANOLA OIL (PRESERVED WITH CITRIC ACID AND BHT), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS 
OF: ARTIFICIAL COLOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. FRESHNESS 
PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 
 
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  

Flavor Rich potato/buttery flavor – Free from off flavors. 
Texture Typical of excellent quality mashed potatoes – Not gummy or sticky. 
Color Cream to slightly yellow. 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks. 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 500 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.9% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

12/28 oz. pouches per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF). 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher 
 

Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 12/28 oz pouches

76468

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/09/2012

201135 / 03



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

26.35

7.75

6.11

371.20

47.95

5.33

0.69

0.67

3.63

0.04

0.00
1734.72

1.28

77.95

10.07

1.12

0.14
0.14

0.76

0.01

0.00
364.29

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

201135/03

3/9/2012

73.65

64.31

6.18

3.16

7.16

9.58

32.15

35.84

0.95

0.39

2.34

4.15

66.39

612.56

15.47

13.51

1.30

0.66

1.50

2.01

6.75

7.53

0.20

0.08

0.49

0.87

13.94

128.64

76468: Potato Pearls EXCEL® Original Recipe Mashed Potatoes 12/28 oz pouches





6/14/12 Supersedes:  4/7/11 
(203833_81056_prodinfo)(02) 

 
 

 
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 

POTATO PEARLS® 
COUNTRY STYLE MASHED POTATOES 

SKU #81056 
 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), VEGETABLE MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, SPICE. FRESHNESS 
PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE, BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes with chunky texture 
Color White to light cream 
Mash Appearance The reconstituted mashed potatoes should contain dark colored 

spice particles 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 650 ppm maximum 
Salt 
 

4.8% maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

12/30.7 oz. pouches per case. 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF) 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Country Style Mashed Potatoes 12/30.7 oz pch

81056

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

06/14/2012

203833 / 02



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

24.77

8.35

5.15

366.55

37.00

4.11

1.08

0.25

1.08

1.61

0.04
1333.20

1.18

84.31

8.51

0.95

0.25
0.06

0.25

0.37

0.01
306.64

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203833/02

6/14/2012

75.23

65.43

6.03

3.78

7.16

9.60

31.32

37.16

1.00

0.38

0.21

4.03

190.80

621.96

17.30

15.05

1.39

0.87

1.65

2.21

7.20

8.55

0.23

0.09

0.05

0.93

43.88

143.05

81056: Potato Pearls® Country Style Mashed Potatoes 12/30.7 oz pch





6/12/12 Supersedes:  9/27/11 
(203830_81837_prodinfo)(01) 

 
 
 

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET 
POTATO PEARLS®  

EXTRA RICH MASHED POTATOES 
SKU # 81837 

 
INGREDIENT DECLARATION 
POTATO (DRY), MALTODEXTRIN, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, LACTOSE, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. 
CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. 

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Flavor Free from scorched, rancid, or sour flavors 
Texture Typical of good quality mashed potatoes 
Color White to light cream 
Specks Shall not contain an objectionable number of dark colored specks 
Foreign Material 
 

None detected 

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Moisture 9.5% maximum 
Sulfite 
 

650 ppm maximum 

BACTERIOLOGICAL  
Total Plate Count 50,000/g maximum 
Coliform Less than 90/g 
Staphylococcus (Coagulase +) Negative 
Salmonella 
 

Negative 

Packaging 
 

6/3.55 lb. cartons per case 

Date Code Interpretation Date of packaging 
01032B = MMDDYPLANT (January 03, 2012 B=Plant) 
 

Storage Store in a cool dry place (<80ºF) 
 

Shelf Life 
 

9 months 

Kosher Kosher Dairy 

Country of Origin United States 
 



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

ALLERGEN / SENSITIVITY DATA SHEET

Potato Pearls® Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.55# ctns

81837

Product Description:

BAF SKU(s) #:

ALLERGEN

Egg

Gluten

Animal derivatives

Lupin

Monosodium Glutamate

Mustard

Sesame seeds

SENSITIVITY

Crustacean 

Milk

Fish

Peanut

Soy 

Tree Nuts

Sulfites

Wheat

Celery

Mollusks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO1

Basic American Foods reserves the right to change formulas and ingredients without notification.

2 -  Lobster, Crayfish, Shrimp, Crab, Prawn

3 -  Milk, Butter, Buttermilk, NFDM, Casein, Cream, Caseinate, Curds, Whey, Cheese, Lactose, and any milk derivatives

4 -  Albumin, Whole Egg, Yolk, or any other component sources from eggs

5 -  Bass, Flounder, Cod

6 -  Peanuts, Peanut Butter, Flour, Protein

7 -  Soybean, Soy Flour, Protein, Lecithin, Unrefined soybean oil

8 -  Almond, Beech nut, Brazil, Butternut, Cashew, Chestnut, Chinquapin, Coconut, Hazelnut (Filbert), Gingko, Macadamia Nut (Bush), Pecan, Pine,       

      Pistachio, Pili, Shea nut, Walnut (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California, Heartnut, Butternut)

9 -  Common Wheat, Durum, Club, Spelt, Semonlina, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, and Triticale

10 - Includes Celery Seeds

11 - Abalone, Clam, Mussel, Oyster, Scallop, Snail, Squid

1 -  Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, and their hybridized strains such as Tritcale

Formula/Version:

03/28/2012

203830 / 01



415 West Collins Rd., Blackfoot, ID 83221  t: 208.785.3200  f: 208.785.8392  baf.com

NUTRITION SERVICES
Technical Report - Calculated values

Serving: 1/2 Cup

Nutrients

Per 100g

As Sold

Nutrients

Per 1/2 Cup

Serving

Proximates %

Moisture (g)

Ash (g)

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Poly-unsaturated Fat (g)

Mono-unsaturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)

Sodium (mg)

21.36

8.25

1.99

377.51

33.28

3.70

0.98

0.25

1.00

1.38

0.03
86.90

0.42

79.28

6.99

0.78

0.21
0.05

0.21

0.29

0.01
18.25

Sugars (g)

Dietary Fiber (TDF) (g)

Other Carbohydrates (g)

Total Carbohydrates (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A (IU)

Vitamin C (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Vitamin B1 Thiamin (mg)

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin (mg)

Niacin (mg)

Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)

References:

Proximates = (Protein + Moisture + Total Fat + Ash)

Calories = [(Total Fat * 9) + (Total Carbo. * 4) + (Protein * 4)]

Calories from Fat = (Total Fat * 9)

Total Carbohydrates = (100 - Proximates)

Other Carbohydrates = [Total Carbohydrates - (Dietary Fiber + Sugars)]

203830/01

3/28/2012

78.64

68.58

6.27

3.80

7.42

9.73

32.67

37.49

1.00

0.40

0.22

4.20

209.35

641.90

16.51

14.40

1.32

0.80

1.56

2.04

6.86

7.87

0.21

0.08

0.05

0.88

43.96

134.80

81837: Potato Pearls® Extra Rich Mashed Potatoes 6/3.55# ctns
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